To the Honorable Commissioner of Patants and Commissioner	(Re	RM P <sup></sup> Q-1596 ev. 6-911	RECC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Patents a	ON		ሳ <u>ላ</u> ጎ 101:	216854	r etent and trademark Office				
1. Name of conveying parties AliedSignal Inc. Additional nameral & partyless attached  3. Nature of conveyance    Security Agreement   Change of Name   City: Lakeland   State: FL   Zip: 33807-3050					d original documents or copy thereof.				
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached:    Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached:   Yes   No	1.	Name of conveying parties							
Additional name(a) & party(ies) attached	the property days	AlliedSignal Inc.	D) NOV						
Additional name(s) & partyries) attached  3. Nature of conveyance.  Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway P. O. Box 33050  X   Assignment				2 2 1999					
X   Assignment	Ad	ditional name(s) & party(ies) attach	ned <sup>r</sup> Yes X No		Logain atoms Dept.				
P. O. Box 33050     X   Assignment	3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	5300 Old Tampa Highway				
City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No  Execution Date: 21 Jul 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Docket No: 510-96-015 [3]  B. Patent No.(s) 5,697,571  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lonnie R. Drayer  Internal Address: Legal/Patents Dept.  Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway  P. O. Box 33050  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  B. Deposit account number: 02-3576  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes X No  Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes X No  Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes X No  Featon No. (s) 5,697,571  B. Patent No. (s) 5,697,571  Total number of application is.  A Patent No. (s) 5,697,571  1 Total number of application is.  A Patent No. (s) 5,697,571  1 Total number of application is.  A Patent No. (s) 5,697,571  Do No Total number of application is.  A Patent No. (s) 5,697,571  Total number of application is.  A Patent No. (s) 5,697,571  Do No Total number of application is.  A Patent No. (s) 5,697,571  Total number of application is.  A Patent No. (s) 5,697,571  Do No Total number of application is.  A Patent No. (s) 5,697,571  Do No Total number of application is.  A Patent No. (s) 5,697,571  Total number of application is.  A Patent No. (s) 5,697,571  Do No Total number of application is.  A Patent No. (s) 5,697,571  Do No Total number of application is.  A Patent No. (s) 5,697,571  Do No Total number of application is.  A Patent No. (s) 5,697,571  Do No Total number of applicati									
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached  Yes  X No  Execution Date: 21 Jul 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Docket No 510-96-015 [S]  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lonnie R. Drayer		X Assignment	Merger						
Execution Date: 21 Jul 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Docket No 510-96-015 CS   Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lonnie R. Drayer  Internal Address: Legal/Patents Dept.  Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway  P. O. Box 33050  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  Street Address: Do Not USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Lakeland	State: FL Zip: 33807-3050				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Docket No 510-96-015 [S]  Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lonnie R. Drayer  Internal Address: Legal/Patents Dept.  Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway  P. O. Box 33050  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R Drayer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Patent No.(s) 5,697,571  B. Patent No.(s) 5,697,571  Total number of applications and patents involved:  Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No  Total number of applications and patents involved:  Internal Address: 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 02-3576  9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R Drayer  Name of Person Signing		Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No: 510-96-015 T.S  Additional numbers attached?  Ves XNo  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lonnie R. Drayer  Internal Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway  P. O. Box 33050  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  Patent No (s) 5,697,571  B. Patent No (s) 5,697,571  Formal No (s) 5,697,571		Execution Date: 21 Jul 19	99()						
A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No 510-96-015 LS  Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lonnie R. Drayer  Internal Address: Legal/Patents Dept. Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway P. O. Box 33050  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 02-3576  9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer Name of Person Signing	4.	. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
Additional numbers attached?    Yes   X No		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
Additional numbers attached?    Yes   X No	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5,697,571					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lonnie R. Drayer  Internal Address: Legal/Patents Dept.  Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway  P. O. Box 33050  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  V Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 02-3576  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  1  Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE		Docket No: 510 – 96	5-015 US						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lonnie R. Drayer  Internal Address  Legal/Patents Dept.  Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway  P. O. Box 33050  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 02-3576  8. Deposit account number: 02-3576  9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Date									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lonnie R. Drayer  Internal Address: Legal/Patents Dept.  Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway  P. O. Box 33050  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  V Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 02-3576  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  1  Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE		Ac	dditi∋nal numbers attached?	Yes X No					
Internal Address: Legal/Patents Dept.  Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway  P. O. Box 33050  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  By Digity Digity Occupation of Price	5.	· •		6. Total number of applications and patents					
Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway  P. O. Box 33050  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  8. Deposit account number:  02-3576  9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  02-3576  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing		Name: Lonnie R. Drayer			1				
Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway  P. O. Box 33050  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  8. Deposit account number:  02-3576  9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  02-3576  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing		Internal Address   Legal/Pa	etents Dent	7 7 116 (07.05)	20.44				
P. O. Box 33050  City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  8. Deposit account number: 02-3576  2/07/1999 DNBUYEN 00000148 023576 5697571  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer Name of Person Signing  Authorized to be charged to deposit account									
City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050  8. Deposit account number:  02-3576  Poly 1999 DNBUYEN 00000148 023576 569757:  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  1 1 5 97  Date		Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway		Enclosed					
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  1/15/97  Date		P. O. Bo	x 33050	✓ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  10 NOT USE THIS SPACE  11 15 16 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17		City: Lakeland State: FL	Zip: <b>33807-3050</b>	8. Deposit account i	number:				
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Date				02-3576					
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature	D	Y		THIS SDACE					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Date									
Lonnie R. Drayer  Name of Person Signing	9	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		.,	7	- DD					
• Jaco			15nn	Signature Date					
, gand doubling and doubling the				•	- · · ·				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010415 FRAME: 0241 WHEREAS, Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 5300 Allen K. Breed Highway, Lakeland, Florida 33811 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said granted United States patents:

NOW. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by said Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AlliedSignal Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Breed Automotive Technology, Inc. granted United States patent 5,697,571 Chain Link Rack Pretensioner, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Breed Automotive Technology, Inc. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or any legal representatives, to the end of the term of items for said granted United States patents and any reissued or reexamined patents evolving therefrom, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said AlliedSignal Inc. if this assignment and sale has not been made.

AlliedSignal Inc. agrees to execute any further lawful papers necessary to secure Breed Automotive Technology, Inc. of its full and complete enjoyment of its use of the aforementioned patents.

AlliedSignal Inc. represents that they have full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, AlliedSignal Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

AlliedSignal Inc.

By: By Cun

Roger H. Criss

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: _	1 , M. S.	/ U	<i>i.</i>		
Attest:					
				**************************************	
Seal					

**RECORDED: 11/22/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010415 FRAME: 0242